UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

RESULTS OF EIGHTH SEMESTER BACHELOR OF DESIGN
(B. Des) - FASHION DESIGN DEGREE EXAMINATION,
MAY 2025

Published by

Prof (Dr). N.GOPAKUMAR
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

www.keralauniversity.ac.in


http://www.keralauniversity.ac.in

NOT TO BE PUBLISHED BEFORE 25 .06.2025

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Results of Eighth Semester Bachelor of Design (B. Des) - Fashion Design Degree
Examination May 2025
1. The following are the provisional list of successful candidates at the Eighth semester
Bachelor of Design (B. Des) - Fashion Design Degree Examination May 2025

2. Originals of the qualifying certificates shall be forwarded to the University for
Verification of eligibility conditions. Mark list will not be issued to those whose fees are
not yet remitted to the University.

3. The mark lists will not be issued to the candidates in respect of whom there are
defects to be rectified and whose fees are due although their results have been
provisionally released now.

4. The results will be available on www.keralauniversity.ac.in

University Buildings, Sd/-
Thiruvananthapuram Controller of Examinations
Dated :- 25.06.2025


http://www.keralauniversity.ac.in

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

EG 1/2025
Thiruvananthapuram
Dated: 25.06.2025
SYNDICATE - IN - CIRCULATION
The provisional list of Register Numbers of successful candidates at the Eighth Semester
Bachelor of Design ( B.Des) -Fashion Design Degree Examination, May 2025 as declared by the Board of

Examiners is given below:

Name of the No. No. No. Passed Total % of
Examination Registered | Appeared | Distinction I Class | Il Class | Pass Pass
Eighth Semester
Bachelor of Design
. Unclassified
(B.I?es) Fashion 50 50 50 100 %
Design Degree
Examination, May
2025
I I
Distinction
Class Class
Course Pass 50 50 34
68 %
29 5 Nil
The result may be approved. It is proposed to publish the result on  25.06.2025
Sd/-

University Buildings

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Thiruvananthapuram

Dated :

Copy to:

ONOARWN

25.06.2025

. All Syndicate Members

The Principals of the Colleges concerned
The PS.to V.C/P\.C.

The P.A. to Registrar

M&C

EJ | Section

EJIX

PRO / Enquiry




EG 1/2025

Not to be published before . 25.06.2025

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA
NOTIFICATION

The following is the provisional list of Register Numbers of successful candidates at the Eighth
Semester Bachelor of Design (B.Des) Fashion Design Degree Examination, May 2025

EIGHTH SEMESTER BACHELOR OF DESIGN( B.Des )-FASHION DESIGN DEGREE

EXAMINATION, MAY 2025

CENTRE: INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY KERALA, KOLLAM

Semester Pass

Register Numbers: 122101 02
09 10
17 18
25 26
33 34
41 42
53 54
Course Pass
FIRST RANK

Name :SWATHIK P

Reg No. 1122152

Marks Secured :6910.5/7700

Address

First Class with Distinction : 122102

First Class : 122125

University Buildings
Thiruvananthapuram
Dated: 25.06.2025

18
32
50

28

03
11
19
27
35
44

03

19

33
52

31

04
12
20
28
36
45

06
20
34

35

05
13
21
29
37
47

: Kozhipattol House , Thuruthiad Post
Balussery, Pin:673612

07
21
37

41

06
14
22
30
38
48

10
24

38

07
15
23
31
39
50

1
26
39

08
16
24
32
40
52

12
27
42

16 17
29 30
47 48

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



