

### RESULTS OF EIGHTH SEMESTER BACHELOR OF DESIGN (B. Des) - FASHION DESIGN DEGREE EXAMINATION, MAY 2025

Published by

Prof (Dr). N.GOPAKUMAR CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

www.keralauniversity.ac.in

# **UNIVERSITY OF KERALA**

### Results of Eighth Semester Bachelor of Design (B. Des) - Fashion Design Degree Examination May 2025

- The following are the provisional list of successful candidates at the Eighth semester Bachelor of Design (B. Des) - Fashion Design Degree Examination May 2025
- 2. Originals of the qualifying certificates shall be forwarded to the University for Verification of eligibility conditions. Mark list will not be issued to those whose fees are not yet remitted to the University.
- 3. The mark lists will not be issued to the candidates in respect of whom there are defects to be rectified and whose fees are due although their results have been provisionally released now.
- 4. The results will be available on www.keralauniversity.ac.in

University Buildings, Thiruvananthapuram Dated :- 25.06.2025 Sd/-Controller of Examinations

## UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

EG I /2025

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 25.06.2025

### **SYNDICATE - IN - CIRCULATION**

The provisional list of Register Numbers of successful candidates at the Eighth Semester Bachelor of Design (B.Des) -Fashion Design Degree Examination, May 2025 as declared by the Board of Examiners is given below:

Name of the	No.	No.	N	o. Passed	Total	% of	
Examination	Registered	Appeared	Distinction	I Class	II Class	Pass	Pass
Eighth Semester							
Bachelor of Design			<b>T</b> T	1 1			
(B.Des) Fashion	50	50	Un	classified	50	100 %	
Design Degree	50	50			50	100 %	
Examination, May							
2025							
		50		Ι	II		
Course Pass	50		Distinction	Class	Class	- 34	
			29	5	Nil		68 %

The result may be approved. It is proposed to publish the result on 25.06.2025

University Buildings Thiruvananthapuram Dated : 25.06.2025 Sd/-CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Copy to:

- 1. All Syndicate Members
- 2. The Principals of the Colleges concerned
- 3. The P.S. to V.C / P.V.C.
- 4. The P.A. to Registrar
- 5. M & C
- 6. EJ I Section
- 7. EJ IX
- 8. PRO / Enquiry

EG I/2025

## UNIVERSITY OF KERALA NOTIFICATION

The following is the provisional list of Register Numbers of successful candidates at the Eighth Semester Bachelor of Design (B.Des) Fashion Design Degree Examination, May 2025

### EIGHTH SEMESTER BACHELOR OF DESIGN( B.Des )-FASHION DESIGN DEGREE EXAMINATION, MAY 2025

#### CENTRE: INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY KERALA, KOLLAM

Semester Pass							
Register Numbers: 122101	02	03	04	05	06	07	08
09	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31	32
33	34	35	36	37	38	39	40
41	42	44	45	47	48	50	52
53	54						

### **Course Pass**

#### FIRST RANK

Name	: SWATHI K P
Reg No.	: 122152
Marks Secured	: 6910.5/7700
Address	: Kozhipattol House , Thuruthiad Post
	Balussery, Pin:673612

First Class wi	th Distinction	: 122102	03	06	07	10	11	12	16	17
		18	19	20	21	24	26	27	29	30
		32	33	34	37	38	39	42	47	48
		50	52							
First Class :	122125	28	31	35	41					

Sd/-CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS